CABINET

CYNGOR GWYNEDD

DATE	Tuesday, 11th February, 2025		
TIME	1.00 pm		
LOCATION	Hybrid Meeting - Siambr Hywel Dda, Council Offices, Caernarfon, LL55 1SH and on Zoom This Meeting will be webcast https://gwynedd.public-i.tv/core/portal/home		
CONTACT POINT	Sioned Mai Jones 01286 679665 / cabinet@gwynedd.llyw.cymru		

GWYNEDD COUNCIL CABINET MEMBERS

Members					
Nia Wyn Jeffreys	Council Leader				
Menna Trenholme	Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Children and Supporting Families				
Dilwyn Morgan	Cabinet Member for Adults, Health and Wellbeing				
Paul John Rowlinson	Cabinet Member for Housing and Property				
June Jones	Cabinet Member for Highways, Engineering and Ymgynghoriaeth Gwynedd Consultancy				
R Medwyn Hughes	Cabinet Member for Economy and Community				
Dewi Jones	Cabinet Member for Education				
Huw Wyn Jones	Cabinet Member for Finance				
Llio Elenid Owen	Cabinet Member for Corporate Services and Legal				
Craig ab lago	Cabinet Member for Environment				

AGENDA

	Item	Submitted by	Officer	Page
1	APOLOGIES			
2	DECLARATION OF PERSONAL INTEREST			
3	URGENT ITEMS			
4	MATTERS ARISING FROM OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY			
5	MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 21 JANUARY 2025			4 - 14
6	CLIMATE AND NATURE EMERGENCY PLAN: ANNUAL REPORT 2023/24	Cllr. Nia Jeffreys	Dafydd Gibbard, Chief Executive	15 - 51
7	REVIEW OF THE YSGOL FELINWNDA CATCHMENT AREA	Cllr. Dewi Jones	Debbie Anne Jones, Assistant Head: Corporate Services, Education	52 - 110
8	YSGOL GYNRADD NEBO AND YSGOL BALADEULYN	Cllr. Dewi Jones	Gwern ap Rhisiart, Head of Education	111 - 119
9	SAVINGS AND CUTS PLAN 2025/26	Cllr. Nia Jeffreys	Dafydd Gibbard, Chief Executive	120 - 146
10	2025/26 BUDGET	Cllr. Huw Wyn Jones	Dewi Morgan, Head of Finance	147 - 192

11	MODIFICATION TO THE COUNCIL PLAN	Cllr. Dilwyn Morgan	Aled Davies, Head of Adults, Health and Well-being Department	193 - 194
12	DRAFT SUPPLEMENTARY PLANNING GUIDANCE: MANAGING THE USE OF DWELLINGS AS HOLIDAY ACCOMMODATION	Cllr. Craig ab lago	Gareth Jones, Assistant Head of Department	195 - 250
13	TRANSFER OF THE NORTH WALES GROWTH DEAL TO THE NORTH WALES CORPORATE JOINT COMMITTEE	Cllr. Nia Jeffreys	Iwan Evans, Head of Legal Services	251 - 294
14	PERFORMANCE REPORT OF THE CABINET MEMBER FOR CORPORATE SERVICES AND LEGAL SERVICES • CORPORATE SERVICES PERFORMANCE REPORT • LEGAL SERVICES PERFORMANCE REPORT	Cllr. Llio Elenid Owen	Ian Jones, Head of Corporate Services Department and Iwan Evans, Head of Legal Services	295 - 312